
JAPAN MEETING MONDAY, 09 MAY 2022

R13 09 May 2022 | Musselburgh | MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1007m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP6,500
8:45 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 3
	 2	
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	 4

CHATTEL VILLAGE (IRE)
FINN RUSSELL (IRE)
JUNGLE FEVER (IRE)
CATHY COME HOME
KODI DANCER (IRE)
MARTHA’S MOMENT (IRE)

60.5
60.5
60.5
58
58
58

1
5
2
4
6
3

B ROBINSON
A MULLEN
J FANNING
P MULRENNAN
C LEE
C BEASLEY

B ELLISON
I JARDINE
C & M JOHNSTON
K BURKE
K BURKE
E DUNLOP

2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
F
F
F

IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$951
$0
$0
$0
$0
$571

	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 CHATTEL VILLAGE (IRE) Trainer: B Ellison Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $951
Jockey: B Robinson WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Mondialiste (IRE) Dam: Dame Hester (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Geoff & Sandra Turnbull & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
3 of 10	 30Apr22	 THR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 2]	 B Robinson	 58.5	 $--	 Zuffolo	 0:59.05		  ......... 1............................... kept on towards finish

2 FINN RUSSELL (IRE) Trainer: I Jardine Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Mullen WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo br ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Caravaggio (USA) Dam: Tawaareekh (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Michael H Watt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................

3 JUNGLE FEVER (IRE) Trainer: C & M Johnston Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Fanning WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bungle Inthejungle Dam: Titian Saga (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Kingsley Park 28 - Gold

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................

4 CATHY COME HOME Trainer: K Burke Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: P Mulrennan WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Expert Eye Dam: Beauty Salon J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Bronte Collection 1

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
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JAPAN MEETING MONDAY, 09 MAY 2022

5 KODI DANCER (IRE) Trainer: K Burke Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Lee WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Nijah (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Nick Bradley Racing 7 & E Burke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................

6 MARTHA’S MOMENT (IRE) Trainer: E Dunlop Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $571
Jockey: C Beasley WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo br ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Awtaad (IRE) Dam: Taarkod (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Paul Turner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
4 of 5	 28Apr22	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 D Probert	 56.5	 $10	 Daytona Lady	 1:00.73		  ...... 6¼......................................weakened 1f out
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JAPAN MEETING MONDAY, 09 MAY 2022

R14 09 May 2022 | Catterick | MAIDEN FILLIES’ STAKES
Distance: 1006m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP8,000
9:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 4
	 2	 23
	 3	 53
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	
	 7	 5

CANDY RAIN (IRE)
FRAGRANCE
HAVANA ANGEL (IRE)
HEATHCLIFF’S GIRL (IRE)
IATO’S ANGEL (IRE)
LADY HOLLYWOOD
NORTHERN ROSE (IRE)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58

5
7
6
4
2
1
3

DAVID EGAN
J HART
L STEWARD
D TUDHOPE
S JAMES
ROSSA RYAN
ADAM J MCNAMARA

M BELL
C & M JOHNSTON
A MURPHY
K BURKE
K DALGLEISH
ALICE HAYNES
D LOUGHNANE

2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
F
F
F
F
F
F

IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-1
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$634
$4,437
$913
$0
$0
$0
$0

	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-1
	2-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 CANDY RAIN (IRE) Trainer: M Bell Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $634
Jockey: David Egan WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Stormy Clouds (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr K Sohi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
4 of 6	 14Apr22	 NMR	turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 6]	 David Egan	 57.5	 $7.5	 Tajalla	 0:59.96		  ...... 6½......................weakened inside final furlong

2 FRAGRANCE Trainer: C & M Johnston Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-1-1 Prize Money: $4,437
Jockey: J Hart WT: 58 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Oasis Dream Dam: Bahamadam J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Highclere T’bred Racing -albert Einste

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
2 of 6	 14Apr22	 NMR	turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 5]	 J Hart	 57.5	 $--	 Tajalla	 0:59.96		  ...... 2¾.....................................kept on one pace
3 of 5	 27Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 2]	 J Fanning	 56	 $3.3	 Bakeel	 1:00.82		  ...... 4¼................................. soon no extra in 3rd

3 HAVANA ANGEL (IRE) Trainer: A Murphy Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $913
Jockey: L Steward WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo gr ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Claramara (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Macauliffe, A Don, H Burton & Partne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
5 of 11	 11Apr22	 WND	turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 4]	 S De Sousa	 57.5	 $--	 Miss American Pie	 1:02.09		  ......... 2.................................no extra close home
3 of 10	 06May22	 RIP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 4]	 K Stott	 58	 $4.5	 The Ridler	 0:59.55		  ...... 1¾............. kept on until no extra closing stages

4 HEATHCLIFF’S GIRL (IRE) Trainer: K Burke Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Tudhope WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Moonlight Bay J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Bronte Collection 1

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
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JAPAN MEETING MONDAY, 09 MAY 2022

5 IATO’S ANGEL (IRE) Trainer: K Dalgleish Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S James WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Footstepsinthesand Dam: Ziggy’s Secret J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Middleham Park Racing Xxxii & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................

6 LADY HOLLYWOOD Trainer: Alice Haynes Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Dubai Legend J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: AMO Racing Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................

7 NORTHERN ROSE (IRE) Trainer: D Loughnane Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Adam J Mcnamara WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Footstepsinthesand Dam: Becuille (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Maurice Craig

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
5 of 5	 28Apr22	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 Rossa Ryan	 57.5	 $7.5	 Daytona Lady	 1:00.73		  ......... 9.........................................no impression
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JAPAN MEETING MONDAY, 09 MAY 2022

R15 09 May 2022 | Catterick | LYN CRESEY BIRTHDAY
Distance: 1006m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP7,000
9:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 800651
	 2	 74881
	 3	 920131
	 4	 002737
	 5	 117324
	 6	 64758
	 7	 476356
	 8	 498660
	 9	 090550
	10	 853758
	11	 550709
	12	 0050

MOKAMAN
ISLE OF DREAMS
GOLDEN GAL (IRE)
CUPPACOCO
BLACKCURRENT
DANDY BAY (IRE)
NEWGATE ANGEL
AQUADABRA (IRE)
COUNTRY CHARM
BLUELLA
PRIMO
CAPPLE GIRL (IRE)

62
58.5
58.5
58
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
54
53

7
2
9
6
11
8
4
12
1
3
5
10

O STAMMERS  1.5 
Z WHEATLEY  2.5 
RYAN SEXTON  3 

R SCOTT
PAULA MUIR  1.5 
D FENTIMAN
K SCHOFIELD  2.5 
J HART
J FISHER  2.5 
B SANDERSON  1.5 
B CURTIS
J GORMLEY

G TUER
D CARROLL
O PEARS
MRS A DUFFIELD
A BROWN
T EASTERBY
T COYLE
L WILLIAMSON
S DIXON
JESSICA MACEY
R FELL
A BERRY

4
4
3
7
6
3
6
7
4
7
3
3

G
M
F
M
G
F
M
M
M
M
G
F

UK
UK
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
UK
UK
IRE

56
49
52
48
47
55
45
44
44
42
48
35

	22-�3�-3-1
	 5-�1�-0-0
	 9-�2�-1-1
	40-�4�-4-4
	39-�6�-5-6
	 5-�0�-0-0
	32-�1�-2-3
	58-�4�-7-10
	18-�1�-1-2
	47-�2�-5-6
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0

$16,387
$3,868
$8,599
$20,655
$28,834
$860
$10,811
$31,425
$9,116
$20,532
$0
$0

	22-�3�-3-1
	3-�1�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	24-�3�-4-1
	34-�6�-5-6
	3-�0�-0-0
	27-�1�-1-3
	46-�4�-7-8
	12-�1�-0-2
	43-�2�-5-6
	3-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 MOKAMAN Trainer: G Tuer Barrier: 7 Total: 22-3-3-1 Prize Money: $16,387
Jockey: O Stammers (a1.5) WT: 62 Good: 13-3-1-1 Track: 4-2-1-0

4yo uk g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 14-3-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-3-3-1
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Percolator J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 16-3-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-0 Last Win: 27/04/22 (12 Days)
Owner: Moment Of Madness

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	 04Feb22	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	 2]	 P J Mcdonald	 55	 $67	 Lazyitis	 1:00.76		  .... 10¾............................... weakened over 1f out
11 of 11	 19Feb22	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	 2]	 A Mullen	 56	 $67	 Khabib	 1:00.23		  ....... 13.................................... weakened final 2f
6 of 11	 10Mar22	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	 3]	 P J Mcdonald	 56.5	 $41	 Blackcurrent	 0:59.65		  ...... 7¼......................weakened inside final furlong
5 of 10	 20Apr22	 CTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 2]	 O Stammers	 60	 $7.5	 Isle Of Dreams	 1:00.38		  ......... 4....... ridden and weakened inside final furlong
1 of 10	 27Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	12]	 O Stammers	 58	 $--	 Stronsay	 1:00.40		  ........nk...................................................ran on

2 ISLE OF DREAMS Trainer: D Carroll Barrier: 2 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: $3,868
Jockey: Z Wheatley (a2.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo b uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Gutaifan (IRE) Dam: Munaa’s Dream J+H: 5-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/04/22 (19 Days)
Owner: Mr John A Duffy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 01Oct21	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 Z Wheatley	 52.5	 $34	 Thunder Power	 1:26.53		  ....... 25................. ridden and weakened over 1f out
4 of 8	 30Oct21	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 6]	 Z Wheatley	 53	 $26	 Seixas	 1:01.79		  ...... 6¾.....................modest 4th inside final furlong
8 of 8	 29Nov21	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	 6]	 Z Wheatley	 54	 $29	 Wonder Elmossman	 1:29.95		  ....... 20............................... weakened over 1f out
8 of 15	 06Apr22	 CTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 7]	 Z Wheatley	 52	 $51	 Giant Steps	 1:03.00		  ...... 3¾........................lacked pace to get on terms
1 of 10	 20Apr22	 CTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 9]	 Z Wheatley	 52.5	 $26	 Qaaraat	 1:00.38		  ........nk...................stayed on to lead towards finish

3 GOLDEN GAL (IRE) Trainer: O Pears Barrier: 9 Total: 9-2-1-1 Prize Money: $8,599
Jockey: Ryan Sexton (a3.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 4-1-1-0

3yo br ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Galileo Gold Dam: Dubai Princess (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 06/05/22 (3 Days)
Owner: Ownaracehorse Ltd & Mr Ollie Pears

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 25Aug21	 CTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 1]	 K Schofield	 51.5	 $--	 Woodlands Charm	 1:14.08		  ...... 1½.................................. lost 3rd close home
18 of 19	 13Sep21	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 K Schofield	 49	 $--	 Hilary’s Boy	 1:11.64		  .... 14½..........................weakened well over 1f out
1 of 12	 06Apr22	 CTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 6]	 Jp Sullivan	 54	 $81	 Khurumbi	 1:15.99		  ...... 1¾.................................... ridden and ran on
3 of 11	 27Apr22	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 8]	 C Hardie	 58.5	 $8	 Brazen Idol	 1:14.45		  ........ ½...............................headed towards finish
1 of 8	 06May22	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 3]	 Jp Sullivan	 57.5	 $3.5	 Brazen Akoya	 1:01.20		  ...... 1¼.......................................Wolverhampton

4 CUPPACOCO Trainer: Mrs A Duffield Barrier: 6 Total: 40-4-4-4 Prize Money: $20,655
Jockey: R Scott WT: 58 Good: 9-1-0-0 Track: 6-0-0-0

7yo uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-0-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 24-3-4-1
Sire: Stimulation (IRE) Dam: Glen Molly (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-1 Last Win: 15/06/21 (328 Days)
Owner: C A Gledhill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	 03Aug21	 CTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 2]	 S Gray	 58.5	 $--	 King Crimson	 0:59.01		  ...... 6¼........................6th in group and 8th overall
2 of 9	 06Sep21	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 5]	 S Gray	 58	 $17	 Glorious Rio	 0:59.17		  ...... 2½........................... no match for winner after
7 of 14	 27Sep21	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 7]	 S Gray	 60	 $11	 One For The Ladies	 1:12.69		  ...... 5¼.............................no extra final 100 yards
3 of 13	 15Oct21	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	13]	 S Gray	 60.5	 $13	 Donizetti	 1:11.56		  .... 10¼................................................. kept on
7 of 20	 18Apr22	 RED	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	12]	 T Eaves	 58	 $--	 Power Point	 1:11.51		  ...... 3¾.....................no extra inside final 110 yards
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5 BLACKCURRENT Trainer: A Brown Barrier: 11 Total: 39-6-5-6 Prize Money: $28,834
Jockey: Paula Muir (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo uk g Fav: 4-0-0-2 56-58kg: 5-2-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 34-6-5-6
Sire: Kuroshio (AUS) Dam: Mamounia (IRE) J+H: 6-2-1-1 Turf: 9-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 14-4-1-4 Last Win: 10/03/22 (60 Days)
Owner: Max Europe Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 10Mar22	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 9]	 Paula Muir	 53	 $6.5	 Joshua R	 0:59.65		  ........ ½....................................... kept on gamely
7 of 11	 25Mar22	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 1]	 Paula Muir	 54	 $--	 Joshua R	 1:00.74		  ......... 5......................weakened inside final furlong
3 of 14	 01Apr22	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	14]	 Paula Muir	 56.5	 $*6	 Tomshalfbrother	 0:57.63		  ...... 1½............................ stayed on towards finish
2 of 8	 15Apr22	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 5]	 Paula Muir	 54.5	 $7.5	 I’m Mable	 0:59.49		  ...... 1½.............................. no chance with winner
4 of 8	 29Apr22	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 8]	 Paula Muir	 54.5	 $4.3	 Tantastic	 1:00.05		  ......... 1.................. stayed on one pace final furlong

6 DANDY BAY (IRE) Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 8 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $860
Jockey: D Fentiman WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Harmony Bay (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Hart Inn Racing & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 16Jun21	 RIP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	11]	 D Allan	 57.5	 $19	 Zebelle	 0:58.35		  .... 11¼.....................................kept on one pace
4 of 12	 30Jun21	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 5]	 D Allan	 57.5	 $23	 Makalu	 1:12.33		  ...... 2¾.................................no extra final furlong
7 of 13	 01Aug21	 THR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	14]	 D Allan	 57.5	 $17	 Mitbaahy	 0:59.07		  ...... 6½..................... kept on same pace thereafter
5 of 5	 18Sep21	 CTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 11	 [	 6]	 J Gormley	 53.5	 $13	 Just A Claim	 0:58.10		  .... 14½................................ weakened soon after
8 of 13	 25Apr22	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 7]	 D Allan	 59.5	 $26	 Makhan King	 1:13.19		  ...... 7½.................................weakened thereafter

7 NEWGATE ANGEL Trainer: T Coyle Barrier: 4 Total: 32-1-2-3 Prize Money: $10,811
Jockey: K Schofield (a2.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 14-1-2-3 Track: 4-0-0-1

6yo b uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 27-1-1-3
Sire: Heeraat (IRE) Dam: Rio’s Girl J+H: 8-0-0-2 Turf: 22-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/08/20 (635 Days)
Owner: Alison Johnson & Tony Coyle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 23Jul21	 THR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 6]	 O Mcsweeney	 56.5	 $7	 Jeans Maite	 0:58.32		  ...... 7¾......................................weakened 1f out
6 of 13	 03Aug21	 CTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 7]	 K Schofield	 54	 $--	 King Crimson	 0:59.01		  ...... 2¾........................3rd in group and 6th overall
3 of 9	 29Aug21	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 7]	 K Schofield	 52	 $9	 Zoom Star	 1:02.39		  ........ ½................................. lost 2nd close home
5 of 9	 07Sep21	 CTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 6]	 K Schofield	 52	 $17	 Rebel Redemption	 1:13.00		  ...... 6¾................................... not trouble leaders
6 of 7	 23Sep21	 PFR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 8]	 K Schofield	 52	 $--	 Muatadel	 1:03.07		  ...... 3½................................ faded well inside last

8 AQUADABRA (IRE) Trainer: L Williamson Barrier: 12 Total: 58-4-7-10 Prize Money: $31,425
Jockey: J Hart WT: 57.5 Good: 10-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 46-4-7-8
Sire: Born To Sea (IRE) Dam: Amazing Win (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Heath House Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 30Jun21	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	 2]	 D Probert	 59.5	 $5.5	 Andre Amar	 1:00.55		  ...... 7¼.............................. weakened final furlong
8 of 10	 09Jul21	 CHP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 2]	 W Cox	 54	 $11	 Blue Venture	 0:58.90		  ...... 4¼......................weakened inside final furlong
6 of 9	 06Aug21	 BGH	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 3]	 W Cox	 55	 $21	 Breezyandbright	 1:03.15		  ...... 4¾....................................... gradually faded
6 of 10	 19Aug21	 CHP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 7]	 W Cox	 52	 $26	 Blue Moonrise	 0:58.14		  ...... 3½................................ weakened inside last
13 of 15	 23Apr22	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Keeley	 48.5	 $67	 Dream Together	 1:09.90		  ....... 17.......................................soon weakened

9 COUNTRY CHARM Trainer: S Dixon Barrier: 1 Total: 18-1-1-2 Prize Money: $9,116
Jockey: J Fisher (a2.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 3-1-0-1

4yo b uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-0-2
Sire: Charming Thought Dam: Alushta J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-1 Last Win: 06/10/20 (580 Days)
Owner: Southwell Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 05Jan22	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 5]	 P Dennis	 57	 $--	 Red Alert	 1:13.56		  ...... 6½.............................. weakened final furlong
10 of 11	 14Feb22	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 1]	 P Dennis	 58	 $15	 Munificent	 1:01.26	 	 ...... 3¾................................. never on terms after
5 of 10	 11Mar22	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 6]	 J Fisher	 54.5	 $17	 Louis Treize	 1:14.39		  ......... 2........................ no extra inside final furlong
5 of 11	 17Mar22	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	12]	 Mr Henry Main	 62.5	 $17	 Silver Dollar	 1:13.91		  ...... 7¾......................weakened inside final furlong
11 of 16	 11Apr22	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	 2]	 W Carson	 54.5	 $--	 Winnetka	 1:13.60		  .... 12½........................................asked for effort

10 BLUELLA Trainer: Jessica Macey Barrier: 3 Total: 47-2-5-6 Prize Money: $20,532
Jockey: B Sanderson (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 14-1-2-2 Track: 7-1-2-0

7yo b uk m Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 16-2-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 43-2-5-6
Sire: Equiano (FR) Dam: Mata Hari Blue J+H: 8-1-3-0 Turf: 24-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-1-2 Last Win: 21/04/21 (383 Days)
Owner: Mr M J Golding

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 27Jan22	 STH	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	12]	 Joanna Mason	 55	 $51	 Jeans Maite	 0:57.47		  ...... 6½......................... kept on inside final furlong
3 of 9	 11Feb22	 STH	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 2]	 Joanna Mason	 52.5	 $23	 Brandy Station	 0:59.22		  ...... 2¼...kept on same pace in 3rd inside final furlong
7 of 11	 24Feb22	 STH	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 4]	 L Edmunds	 58	 $7	 Raabeh	 0:58.50		  ...... 3¾......................weakened inside final furlong
5 of 15	 06Apr22	 CTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 3]	 B Sanderson	 54	 $19	 Giant Steps	 1:03.00		  ......... 3.................................no extra close home
8 of 10	 20Apr22	 CTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	10]	 B Sanderson	 56.5	 $--	 Isle Of Dreams	 1:00.38		  ...... 4¾......................weakened inside final furlong
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11 PRIMO Trainer: R Fell Barrier: 5 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Curtis WT: 54 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Acclamation Dam: Border Bloom J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Sabah Mubarak Al Sabah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 21Jun21	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 6]	 M Crehan	 57	 $11	 Optimising	 1:01.52		  ...... 9½...........................................never nearer
12 of 13	 03Jul21	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 7]	 N Currie	 59.5	 $21	 Adeb	 1:03.53		  .... 13¾.........................................no impression
7 of 8	 20Jul21	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 9]	 C Fallon	 58	 $--	 Manhattanville	 1:12.99		  .... 10¼.................................made no impression
13 of 13	 20Apr22	 CTT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 J Hart	 57.5	 $19	 Ha Long Bay	 1:27.41		  ....... 24............................... weakened over 1f out
9 of 9	 25Apr22	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 12	 [	 5]	 C Shepherd	 59.5	 $15	 The Mad Monk	 1:28.43		  .... 16½................................. always towards rear

12 CAPPLE GIRL (IRE) Trainer: A Berry Barrier: 10 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Gormley WT: 53 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Battle Of Marengo (IRE) Dam: Cliff Walk (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Kirkby Lonsdale Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
10 of 11	 18Aug21	 CAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 H Russell	 56	 $301	 Perfect News	 1:11.53		  .... 33¼........................ badly outpaced and behind
12 of 13	 08Sep21	 CAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 Z Wheatley	 53	 $201	 Sandbeck	 1:12.79		  .... 29½............................ always outpaced in rear
5 of 5	 29Sep21	 CTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 2]	 J Gormley	 56.5	 $201	 Princess Shabnam	 1:01.24		  .... 12¼.........................................always behind
11 of 11	 26Oct21	 CTT	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 9	 [	11]	 F Mcmanoman	 56	 $81	 Romantic Thought	1:01.52		  .... 17¼...................... outpaced and always behind
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R16 09 May 2022 | Catterick | MENTAL HEALTH AWARENESS
Distance: 2426m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP7,000
10:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 756050
	 2	 680674
	 3	 975048
	 4	 950043
	 5	 942664
	 6	 972075
	 7	 007726
	 8	 64607
	 9	 278005
	10	 436800
	11	 789004
	12	 408696

OAKMONT (FR)
GO FOX
THIRD AVENUE (IRE)
BELVEDERE BLAST (IRE)
HAVEN LADY (IRE)
RITA R (IRE)
REGIMENTO
MINUTE WALTZ
TANGLEWOOD TALES
ASTAPOR
UCCELLO (IRE)
O’REILLY’S PASS

62.5
62
59.5
59
59
59
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5

12
7
4
1
10
8
2
6
9
11
3
5

R FFRENCH
ROSSA RYAN
Z WHEATLEY  2.5 
RYAN SEXTON  3 

J HART
J GARRITTY
G LEE
B CURTIS
J FISHER  2.5 
K SCHOFIELD  2.5 
A ELLIOT
J GORMLEY

J MOFFATT
MRS A DUFFIELD
A CROOK
A KEATLEY
J J QUINN
F MURTAGH
B SMART
P NIVEN
S DIXON
J RICHES
M HAMMOND
R CARR

9
7
5
4
4
4
4
5
4
4
4
5

G
G
G
G
M
M
G
M
G
G
G
G

FR
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK
IRE
UK

57
56
51
50
50
50
47
45
44
44
44
44

	33-�2�-1-4
	27-�2�-1-4
	15-�1�-0-0
	19-�0�-0-3
	12-�0�-1-1
	 8-�0�-1-0
	11-�0�-1-0
	 7-�0�-0-0
	14-�0�-1-2
	11-�0�-0-1
	12-�0�-0-0
	20-�0�-1-1

$15,251
$12,564
$6,632
$4,337
$4,450
$1,733
$2,749
$431
$3,788
$1,314
$1,074
$4,428

	5-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	7-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-0
	9-�0�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 OAKMONT (FR) Trainer: J Moffatt Barrier: 12 Total: 33-2-1-4 Prize Money: $15,251
Jockey: R Ffrench WT: 62.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

9yo ch fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Turtle Bowl (IRE) Dam: Onega Lake (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Sheroot Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 28Aug19	 BEL	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	10]	 S Foley	 63.5	 $--	 Malbas	 2:38.40		  .... 11¾.........kept on to go moderate 5th close home
6 of 18	 17Sep19	 GAL	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 2]	 R Coakley	 61	 $--	 Jazz Lady	 2:46.76		  .... 11½............................................... one pace
15 of 16	 20Oct19	 NAA	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 D N Curran	 59.5	 $--	 Mother Vincent	 2:25.88		  ....... 50..............................................weakened
5 of 11	 29Jun20	 THR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 4]	 P Mulrennan	 60.5	 $29	 Esspeegee	 2:40.87		  ...... 2¾............................... one pace final furlong
10 of 11	 11Mar21	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 P Hanagan	 57.5	 $29	 Broctune Red	 1:41.39		  .... 39¾................................................ tailed off

2 GO FOX Trainer: Mrs A Duffield Barrier: 7 Total: 27-2-1-4 Prize Money: $12,564
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 62 Good: 9-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo uk g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 9-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Foxwedge (AUS) Dam: Bling Bling (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 25/07/19 (1019 Days)
Owner: Mr Eamon McElligott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 09Sep19	 BGH	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 7]	 P Cosgrave	 58	 $13	 Escape The City	 2:02.97		  .... 18¼................. ridden and weakened over 1f out
15 of 15	 11Apr21	 LEO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 S Ewing	 62	 $--	 Akhlaaq	 1:44.27		  .... 39½................................................ tailed off
6 of 7	 19Aug21	 KIA	 turf	 3400	  G 	 HCP	 99	 [	 3]	 Mr J C Barry	 72	 $--	 Dalton Highway	 3:52.00		  ...... 9¼................................................ no extra
7 of 8	 07Mar22	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	 8]	 A Brookes	 57.5	 $11	 Avarice	 2:39.96		  .... 17¼............................... weakened over 1f out
4 of 9	 25Apr22	 THR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 3]	 J Hart	 58	 $29	 Lawmans Blis	 2:34.51		  ......... 5................................... plugged on final 2f

3 THIRD AVENUE (IRE) Trainer: A Crook Barrier: 4 Total: 15-1-0-0 Prize Money: $6,632
Jockey: Z Wheatley (a2.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-0 Yielding: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-0
Sire: Born To Sea (IRE) Dam: Third Dimension (FR) (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/07/21 (312 Days)
Owner: Whod Have Thought

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 20	 28Aug21	 NAV	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	15]	 D W O’connor	 60	 $17	 Dollar Value	 3:03.97		  ...... 8½.................... no impression from over 1f out
5 of 16	 07Sep21	 GAL	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	21]	 K Van Buuren	 53.5	 $23	 Celestial Horizon	 2:44.25		  ...... 8¾.....................................kept on one pace
10 of 15	 30Sep21	 BEL	 turf	 2400	  Y 	 HCP	 33	 [	 7]	 W J Lee	 59	 $8	 Angel In The Sky	 2:43.02		  .... 11½................................................ no extra
4 of 17	 14Oct21	 CUR	 turf	 2400	  Y 	 HCP	 52	 [	20]	 Siobhan Rutledge	 54	 $23	 L’un Deux Trois	 2:41.96		  ...... 1½................................................ no extra
8 of 18	 25Oct21	 GAL	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 7	 [	 5]	 Siobhan Rutledge	 57	 $--	 Vita Veritas	 2:50.29		  .... 26½.....................................kept on one pace

4 BELVEDERE BLAST (IRE) Trainer: A Keatley Barrier: 1 Total: 19-0-0-3 Prize Money: $4,337
Jockey: Ryan Sexton (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 12-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Buratino (IRE) Dam: Zelie Martin (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Swanland Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 15	 03Aug21	 NTT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 6]	 R Scott	 57.5	 $--	 Your Love Is King	 2:12.39		  ...... 4¾.............ran on same pace until no extra well 
11 of 16	 28Aug21	 BEV	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	15]	 Laura Pearson	 55.5	 $8.5	 Masque Of Anarchy	2:04.68		  ......... 9.................... no impression from over 1f out
10 of 12	 21Sep21	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 R Scott	 56.5	 $15	 Oot Ma Way	 2:12.57		  .... 23¼........................................never on terms
4 of 13	 25Oct21	 RED	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 5]	 C Murtagh	 55.5	 $--	 All Things Bright	 2:10.67		  ...... 6½.....................................not reach leaders
3 of 6	 02Nov21	 RED	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 5]	 C Murtagh	 55	 $23	 All Things Bright	 2:14.06		  ...... 4½..................................stayed on one pace
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5 HAVEN LADY (IRE) Trainer: J J Quinn Barrier: 10 Total: 12-0-1-1 Prize Money: $4,450
Jockey: J Hart WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Belardo (IRE) Dam: Fork Handles J+H: 4-0-1-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Red Cow Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 21Jan22	 STH	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	13]	 D Costello	 59	 $23	 Maharashtra	 2:29.86		  ...... 5½..............kept on same pace from over 1f out
2 of 12	 07Feb22	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 9]	 J Hart	 57	 $13	 Dubai Emperor	 2:00.92		  ........nk.............................................. stayed on
6 of 9	 26Feb22	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 1]	 Jp Sullivan	 57.5	 $--	 Dubai Emperor	 2:00.87		  ......... 3.................no impression inside final furlong
6 of 11	 18Mar22	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 8]	 J Hart	 57	 $10	 Cusack	 2:12.53		  ...... 6¼................................... plugged on final 2f
4 of 11	 12Apr22	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 7]	 J Hart	 56.5	 $13	 Way Of Life	 2:38.87		  ...... 2¼.............................plugged on final furlong

6 RITA R (IRE) Trainer: F Murtagh Barrier: 8 Total: 8-0-1-0 Prize Money: $1,733
Jockey: J Garritty WT: 59 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tagula (IRE) Dam: Ashtaroute (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Anthony White

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 15Apr21	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 8]	 C Beasley	 55	 $--	 Unforgotten	 1:25.98		  .... 16¾............................... weakened over 2f out
2 of 7	 17May21	 RED	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 2]	 C Beasley	 59.5	 $6	 King Viktor	 3:07.87		  ......... 4.............................. no chance with winner
10 of 14	 27Sep21	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	11]	 C Murtagh	 55	 $51	 Masque Of Anarchy	 2:11.68		  ...... 7½.................................no extra final furlong
7 of 11	 26Oct21	 CTT	 turf	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	 7]	 C Murtagh	 55	 $19	 Hear Me Out	 3:44.80		  .... 16¼................. ridden and weakened over 2f out
5 of 8	 25Apr22	 AYR	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 8]	 J Fanning	 60.5	 $29	 Bouncing Bobby	 2:56.84		  .... 13½...................weakened entering final furlong

7 REGIMENTO Trainer: B Smart Barrier: 2 Total: 11-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,749
Jockey: G Lee WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Casamento (IRE) Dam: Last Dance J+H: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs Freda Moody And Mr Bryan Smart

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	 14Dec21	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	 5]	 G Sanna	 56	 $15	 Masham Moor	 1:39.67		  ....... 17............................... weakened over 1f out
7 of 14	 21Jan22	 STH	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 10	 [	 1]	 G Sanna	 55	 $--	 Maharashtra	 2:29.86		  .... 18¼...........................................never nearer
7 of 9	 03Feb22	 STH	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 8]	 G Sanna	 53	 $--	 Hammy End	 2:42.89		  ...... 6½...........................................never nearer
2 of 10	 10Mar22	 STH	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 8]	 G Sanna	 54.5	 $13	 Vertice	 2:39.88		  ...... 3½.....................................kept on one pace
6 of 9	 18Apr22	 RED	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 6]	 G Sanna	 52.5	 $9.5	 Tiger Spirit	 3:38.24		  .... 10¼........................................never on terms

8 MINUTE WALTZ Trainer: P Niven Barrier: 6 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: $431
Jockey: B Curtis WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sixties Icon Dam: Mystic Glen J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs K Richardson And Mrs J A Niven

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 14Dec21	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 3]	 Jp Sullivan	 56.5	 $--	 Tyrrhenian Sea	 1:39.93		  .... 17¼.................................made no impression
4 of 5	 28Dec21	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 2]	 T Eaves	 57.5	 $--	 Dubai Lady	 1:44.39		  .... 13¼.........................................soon well held
6 of 11	 10Feb22	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 5]	 Jp Sullivan	 63.5	 $126	 Hezmie	 1:45.67		  .... 12½........................................ never involved
10 of 12	 01Mar22	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	 6]	 Jp Sullivan	 53.5	 $51	 Broken Rifle	 2:16.70	 	 .... 10¼................................. always towards rear
7 of 10	 29Apr22	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 3]	 B Garritty	 56.5	 $34	 It’s A Love Thing	 2:15.58		  ...... 6¼................................. always towards rear

9 TANGLEWOOD TALES Trainer: S Dixon Barrier: 9 Total: 14-0-1-2 Prize Money: $3,788
Jockey: J Fisher (a2.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 9-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Nathaniel (IRE) Dam: Camdora (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Farnworth Secret Circle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 01Jul21	 EPS	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 1]	 D Probert	 57	 $--	 Ascot Day	 2:44.37		  ...... 8¼..................................... never dangerous
8 of 8	 05Jan22	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 B Mchugh	 54.5	 $41	 Race Card	 2:38.83		  ....... 50................................................ tailed off
10 of 10	 25Jan22	 STH	 awt	 3300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 D Costello	 57	 $81	 Prince Abu	 3:42.74		  ....... 50................................................ tailed off
11 of 11	 13Feb22	 STH	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 F Larson	 55	 $26	 Star Dreamer	 2:44.03		  .... 28¾.....................................eased over 1f out
5 of 12	 21Apr22	 BEV	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	 2]	 Jp Sullivan	 52	 $34	 Love Your Work	 2:02.69		  .... 11¾...................................kept on same pace

10 ASTAPOR Trainer: J Riches Barrier: 11 Total: 11-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,314
Jockey: K Schofield (a2.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sixties Icon Dam: Good Morning Lady J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J R Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 10Sep20	 CHP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 6]	 G Bass	 54	 $12	 Coul Kat	 1:35.61		  ...... 1¼...................................kept on same pace
6 of 10	 15Sep20	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 2]	 G Bass	 53.5	 $3.8	 May Night	 1:26.92		  ...... 7½......................weakened inside final furlong
8 of 10	 24Sep20	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 1]	 C Bennett	 53.5	 $41	 Surprise Picture	 1:39.58		  .... 18¾.................. ridden and beaten inside final 2f
11 of 11	 28May21	 CAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 D Allan	 57	 $51	 Time Has Wings	 1:16.00		  .... 34¾.......................................soon weakened
10 of 13	 19Apr22	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 2]	 C Hutchinson	 57	 $51	 Harbour Project	 1:48.46		  ...... 4¾................................. always towards rear
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11 UCCELLO (IRE) Trainer: M Hammond Barrier: 3 Total: 12-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,074
Jockey: A Elliot WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Frankel Dam: Apsara (FR) (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Red & Whites

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 06Jan22	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 2	 [	 8]	 Miss Becky Smith	 67.5	 $--	 Kingson	 2:11.59		  .... 20½......................................... never a factor
9 of 11	 19Feb22	 NCS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	10]	 A Brookes	 52	 $--	 Colinton	 2:43.40		  .... 13¼......................................... never a factor
10 of 11	 18Mar22	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 6	 [	 9]	 A Brookes	 52.5	 $21	 Amourie	 2:37.91		  .... 17¾......................................weakened 2f out
10 of 10	 09Apr22	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 8	 [	10]	 Miss Becky Smith	 66	 $29	 Study The Stars	 2:38.82		  .... 17¼...............hung right to stand side over 1f out
4 of 9	 27Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 2500	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 5]	 Jp Sullivan	 54	 $--	 Lednikov	 2:47.33		  ...... 1½................................................. kept on

12 O’REILLY’S PASS Trainer: R Carr Barrier: 5 Total: 20-0-1-1 Prize Money: $4,428
Jockey: J Gormley WT: 57.5 Good: 13-0-1-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo b uk g Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 9-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-1-1
Sire: Australia Dam: Dynaglow (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 15-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr J A Swinburne & Mrs Ruth A Carr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 13	 13Aug21	 THR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 5]	 Jp Sullivan	 55.5	 $--	 Galidermes	 2:41.24		  ...... 8¼........................................never on terms
8 of 10	 03Sep21	 NCS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 1]	 Jp Sullivan	 56.5	 $10	 Peerless Percy	 2:44.16		  ...... 5¾......................weakened inside final furlong
6 of 10	 14Sep21	 RED	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	 6]	 Jp Sullivan	 57.5	 $19	 Pound Off You	 3:03.00		  .... 12½................ plugged on one pace final furlong
9 of 13	 29Sep21	 CTT	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 J Gormley	 56.5	 $--	 Tomorrow’s Angel	 3:34.71		  .... 30¼.......................................soon weakened
6 of 9	 25Apr22	 THR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 8]	 Jp Sullivan	 52.5	 $34	 Lawmans Blis	 2:34.51		  ...... 6½........................................ never involved
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R17 09 May 2022 | Catterick | BRYAN BELL PRATT MEMORIAL
Distance: 1200m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP9,000
10:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 702202
	 2	 488831
	 3	 740705
	 4	 311985
	 5	 154230
	 6	 150672
	 7	 089226
	 8	 040080
	 9	 609840

REDROSEZORRO
THE ARMED MAN
ABEL HANDY (IRE)
COOL SPIRIT
SFUMATO
STRONSAY (IRE)
USTATH
EXCESSABLE
JUNGLE INTHEBUNGLE (IRE)

61.5
61
60
58.5
57.5
57.5
56.5
55
52.5

4
1
8
3
6
5
2
7
9

J HART
PAULA MUIR  1.5 
D TUDHOPE
JOANNA MASON  1.5 
G LEE
J GARRITTY
B CURTIS
BRANDON WILKIE  3 

A BROOKES  3 

E ALSTON
C FAIRHURST
LIAM BAILEY
D C GRIFFITHS
O PEARS
LIAM BAILEY
R FELL
T EASTERBY
M HAMMOND

8
9
7
7
8
6
6
9
6

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

UK
UK
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
UK
UK
IRE

67
66
64
61
58
58
56
53
46

	60-�8�-9-7
	57-�9�-4-3
	44-�5�-6-2
	40-�7�-3-4
	47-�5�-4-5
	49-�3�-7-5
	43-�5�-8-4
	72-�9�-7-6
	32-�2�-4-3

$51,809
$65,235
$91,972
$34,895
$29,724
$28,584
$31,732
$91,315
$38,934

	26-�4�-5-3
	46-�9�-2-2
	16-�1�-2-0
	11-�4�-0-1
	33-�4�-3-3
	18-�2�-3-1
	23-�2�-7-2
	24-�3�-4-2
	20-�0�-2-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 REDROSEZORRO Trainer: E Alston Barrier: 4 Total: 60-8-9-7 Prize Money: $51,809
Jockey: J Hart WT: 61.5 Good: 35-3-6-6 Track: 21-6-7-2

8yo b uk g Fav: 11-6-2-1 58+kg: 24-7-3-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 26-4-5-3
Sire: Foxwedge (AUS) Dam: Garter Star J+H: 12-3-2-1 Turf: 47-7-8-7 Soft/Heavy: 12-4-2-1 Last Win: 17/10/20 (569 Days)
Owner: Red Rose Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 15	 29Sep21	 NTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	12]	 Morgan Cole	 52.5	 $23	 Ava Go Joe	 1:14.70		  ...... 4¼.............................. weakened final furlong
2 of 11	 16Oct21	 CTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	12]	 Morgan Cole	 50.5	 $--	 Dark Shot	 1:14.62		  ........ ½............................................always held
2 of 11	 26Oct21	 CTT	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 1]	 Morgan Cole	 50	 $5	 Legal Reform	 1:29.15		  ........ ½...............................headed towards finish
12 of 13	 06Apr22	 CTT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 7]	 J Hart	 57	 $10	 Carnival Zain	 1:28.18		  .... 11½........................................... soon beaten
2 of 10	 20Apr22	 CTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 6]	 J Hart	 58	 $8.5	 Motawaazy	 1:13.67		  ......... 1.................................no extra close home

2 THE ARMED MAN Trainer: C Fairhurst Barrier: 1 Total: 57-9-4-3 Prize Money: $65,235
Jockey: Paula Muir (a1.5) WT: 61 Good: 19-2-0-1 Track: 5-0-2-0

9yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 14-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 46-9-2-2
Sire: Misu Bond (IRE) Dam: Accamelia J+H: 14-2-0-2 Turf: 25-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-2 Last Win: 24/04/22 (15 Days)
Owner: Mrs C A Arnold

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 28Aug21	 RED	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 4]	 A Elliot	 60	 $11	 It Just Takes Time	1:10.32		  ...... 5½................................ lost place over 1f out
8 of 12	 24Sep21	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 4]	 A Elliot	 57.5	 $26	 Kapono	 1:13.97		  ...... 8¼............................... weakened over 1f out
8 of 11	 08Oct21	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 8]	 J Peate	 63.5	 $6	 Lancashire Life	 1:12.14		  ...... 6¾........................................never on terms
3 of 15	 09Apr22	 THR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 3]	 Paula Muir	 53.5	 $15	 Prospect	 1:15.11		  ...... 3½.....................................kept on one pace
1 of 5	 24Apr22	 WTH	turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 3]	 Paula Muir	 57.5	 $3	 Amasova	 1:06.68		  ...... 1½........................................ran on strongly

3 ABEL HANDY (IRE) Trainer: Liam Bailey Barrier: 8 Total: 44-5-6-2 Prize Money: $91,972
Jockey: D Tudhope WT: 60 Good: 20-4-3-0 Track: 5-0-1-1

7yo b ire g Fav: 4-2-0-0 58+kg: 19-3-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-1-2-0
Sire: Arcano (IRE) Dam: Belle Isle J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 27-4-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: 03/05/19 (1102 Days)
Owner: Mrs C M Clarke, Foulrice Park Racing L

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 5	 09Jun21	 HAM	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 2]	 D Nolan	 59.5	 $15	 George Bowen	 1:09.16		  ...... 9¾............................... weakened over 1f out
14 of 17	 25Jul21	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	17]	 B Garritty	 57.5	 $--	 Modular Magic	 0:57.12		  ...... 6½........................................ never involved
7 of 12	 25Aug21	 CTT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 5]	 K Stott	 65	 $21	 Final Frontier	 1:26.30		  ...... 5¼.... no extra and eased well inside final furlong
13 of 15	 16Sep21	 AYR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	15]	 D Tudhope	 61.5	 $23	 Thrilla In Manila	 0:57.66		  ...... 7½................................. always towards rear
5 of 10	 20Apr22	 CTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 2]	 J Watson	 57.5	 $23	 Motawaazy	 1:13.67		  ...... 2¾......................weakened inside final furlong

4 COOL SPIRIT Trainer: D C Griffiths Barrier: 3 Total: 40-7-3-4 Prize Money: $34,895
Jockey: Joanna Mason (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 11-2-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

7yo uk g Fav: 4-2-0-0 56-58kg: 6-3-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-4-0-1
Sire: Swiss Spirit Dam: Marmot Bay (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 17-3-1-2 Last Win: 12/03/22 (58 Days)
Owner: Mr D Milthorp

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 02Mar22	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 7]	 M Ghiani	 59	 $15	 Monsieur Fantaisie	 1:12.60		  ........ ½..........................................unchallenged
1 of 9	 12Mar22	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 5]	 R Clutterbuck	 57	 $--	 Knockout Blow	 1:11.15		  ......... 1............................................. ran on well
9 of 10	 31Mar22	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 1]	 A Rawlinson	 57.5	 $--	 Lilkian	 1:12.04		  ...... 8¼......................weakened inside final furlong
8 of 8	 24Apr22	 WTH	turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 2]	 D Allan	 59.5	 $12	 Helvetian	 1:05.54		  .... 11½.........................................always behind
5 of 6	 28Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 2]	 A Mullen	 53	 $17	 The Thin Blue Line	 0:59.38		  ...... 5½.............................. weakened final furlong
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5 SFUMATO Trainer: O Pears Barrier: 6 Total: 47-5-4-5 Prize Money: $29,724
Jockey: G Lee WT: 57.5 Good: 20-2-3-1 Track: 11-3-2-1

8yo br uk g Fav: 3-2-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 33-4-3-3
Sire: Bated Breath Dam: Modern Look J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 25-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/07/21 (292 Days)
Owner: Mr Ollie Pears

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 03Aug21	 CTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 6]	 C Beasley	 62	 $--	 Quercus	 1:12.62		  ...... 3¼...........................................never nearer
4 of 11	 16Aug21	 CTT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 9]	 G Lee	 60	 $9.5	 Langholm	 1:24.80		  ...... 1¾................................... ran on final furlong
2 of 7	 25Aug21	 CTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 6]	 G Lee	 60	 $5	 Motawaazy	 1:13.50		  ...... 1¼.........unable to challenge winner final furlong
3 of 9	 07Sep21	 CTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 4]	 G Lee	 60.5	 $4	 Rebel Redemption	 1:13.00		  ...... 2¼............................... one pace final furlong
15 of 17	 09Apr22	 THR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 H Russell	 58.5	 $21	 Toptime	 1:16.70		  .... 21¼................................. always towards rear

6 STRONSAY (IRE) Trainer: Liam Bailey Barrier: 5 Total: 49-3-7-5 Prize Money: $28,584
Jockey: J Garritty WT: 57.5 Good: 26-1-4-2 Track: 11-1-1-3

6yo b ire g Fav: 6-1-1-2 56-58kg: 14-1-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-2-3-1
Sire: Gale Force Ten Dam: Perfect Blossom J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 36-2-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-0-3 Last Win: 26/10/21 (195 Days)
Owner: Mrs C M Clarke, Foulrice Park Racing L

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 28Oct21	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 6]	 O Murphy	 62	 $--	 Howzak	 0:58.08		  ...... 5½.................................. some late headway
10 of 13	 09Nov21	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	11]	 Miss M Brookes	 63	 $13	 Kilconquhar	 1:12.58		  .... 10¾.........................weakened from over 1f out
6 of 15	 06Apr22	 CTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	15]	 J Peate	 57	 $10	 Giant Steps	 1:03.00		  ...... 3¼......................... kept on inside final furlong
7 of 13	 25Apr22	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	11]	 B Garritty	 58.5	 $15	 Classy Al	 1:12.37		  ......... 6......................weakened inside final furlong
2 of 10	 27Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	10]	 B Garritty	 61	 $7.5	 Mokaman	 1:00.40		  ........nk................................................ just held

7 USTATH Trainer: R Fell Barrier: 2 Total: 43-5-8-4 Prize Money: $31,732
Jockey: B Curtis WT: 56.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo ch uk g Fav: 3-1-1-0 56-58kg: 6-1-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-2-7-2
Sire: Exceed And Excel (AUS) Dam: Adorn J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-4-2 Last Win: 27/04/19 (1108 Days)
Owner: Mpr Lxxxii & Peter Hewitson & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 04Feb22	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	 4]	 M Crehan	 57	 $--	 Viva Voce	 1:28.92		  .... 13¾............................... weakened over 1f out
9 of 11	 13Feb22	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	10]	 Miss A Collier	 65.5	 $17	 Capla Spirit	 1:16.33		  ......... 6.......................................soon weakened
2 of 10	 04Mar22	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 3]	 M Crehan	 60.5	 $26	 Atrafan	 1:15.03		  ........nk.............................................. stayed on
2 of 10	 11Mar22	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 9]	 M Crehan	 59.5	 $9	 Louis Treize	 1:14.39		  ........ ¾.....................................kept on one pace
6 of 14	 01Apr22	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 9]	 B Curtis	 59	 $*5.5	 Tomshalfbrother	 0:57.63		  ...... 3¼............................faded inside final furlong

8 EXCESSABLE Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 7 Total: 72-9-7-6 Prize Money: $91,315
Jockey: Brandon Wilkie (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 28-4-3-2 Track: 5-1-1-0

9yo uk g Fav: 6-1-2-0 52-54kg: 5-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 24-3-4-2
Sire: Sakhee’s Secret Dam: Kummel Excess (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 37-5-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-2-2 Last Win: 02/02/21 (461 Days)
Owner: Habton Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 27Aug21	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 6]	 Miss C R Crane	 72.5	 $9	 Lord P	 1:13.07		  ...... 6¾.............................. weakened final furlong
14 of 14	 07Dec21	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	12]	 D Fentiman	 60.5	 $29	 Redzone	 1:16.99		  ....... 15.......................................soon weakened
12 of 12	 20Jan22	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 4]	 Brandon Wilkie	 56.5	 $67	 Thaki	 1:14.25		  .... 12¾......................weakened inside final furlong
8 of 9	 24Feb22	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	 2]	 Brandon Wilkie	 57.5	 $34	 Blackcurrent	 1:01.78		  .... 10¼............off the pace and always towards rear
11 of 20	 18Apr22	 RED	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	11]	 Brandon Wilkie	 57.5	 $34	 Power Point	 1:11.51		  ...... 5¼....................... ran on until faded inside last

9 JUNGLE INTHEBUNGLE (IRE) Trainer: M Hammond Barrier: 9 Total: 32-2-4-3 Prize Money: $38,934
Jockey: A Brookes (a3.0) WT: 52.5 Good: 19-1-1-3 Track: 3-0-0-0

6yo ch ire g Fav: 2-1-1-0 45-50kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-0-2-2
Sire: Bungle Inthejungle Dam: Princess Banu J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 22-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-2-0 Last Win: 09/06/18 (1430 Days)
Owner: Mr Anthony Bithell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 14	 15Oct21	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	 1]	 R Scott	 60	 $29	 Muatadel	 1:12.58		  .... 10½.........................................no impression
9 of 13	 09Nov21	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 7]	 Mr Kevin Skelton	 61	 $34	 Kilconquhar	 1:12.58		  .... 10½................................... well beaten final 2f
8 of 9	 16Mar22	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 7]	 A Brookes	 52.5	 $41	 I Know How	 1:14.38		  ...... 6¾........................................never on terms
4 of 15	 06Apr22	 CTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 2]	 O Stammers	 54.5	 $--	 Giant Steps	 1:03.00		  ...... 2½................................... held towards finish
10 of 10	 20Apr22	 CTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 B Garritty	 55.5	 $15	 Isle Of Dreams	 1:00.38		  .... 22¾......................................... always in rear


